MITTAL PUNEET & CO





To,

Peerage Buildwell Pvt Ltd,

801, Ring Road Mall, Plot No 21, Sector-3

Manglam Place, Rohini, Delhi-110085

CERTIFICATE

On the Basis of verification of unaudited books of accounts, records and other relevant documents for the period ended July 31st, 2024 of M/s Peerage Buildwell Private Limited (PAN Number-AAFCP5647Q) having registered office situated at 801, Ring Road Mall, Plot No. 21 Mangalam Place, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi -110085 and corporate office situated at 204, 2nd Floor, Time Tower, MG Road, Gurugram Haryana-122001 produced before us, We hereby certified that the above-mentioned entity has not defaulted in repayment of dues to any Financial institutions, Banks, Government Authorities as on July 31st, 2024.

We hereby further certified that the company is also regular in depositing dues with appropriate authorities, undisputed statutory dues including Income Tax, GST, Cess & other statutory dues as the case applicable to it as on July 31st, 2024.

The data have been verified by us from the records/documents/Un-Audited Books of Accounts as on July 31st, 2024 as produced before us for our verification.

This certificate is being issued solely at the request of the company for the purpose of submission to the Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram (HARERA) and it is not to be used, circulated, quoted or otherwise referred to for any other purpose.

For Mittal Puneet & CO.



CA Puneet Mittal M.No. 501319 Date: 05/08/2024

UDIN: 24 501319BKE Z2D 2973